
RESOLUTION 2010- 19 

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has carried forward cash, in excess 

of what was budgeted for 2009/2010. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _8 t_h __ day of 

~Fe=b;,.=...ru=a=r.~...y_-----7, 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
03400541-399100 
03404541-399100 
03999599-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
03400541-531415 
03404541-546000 
03999599-599043 
03999599-599083 

Balance Fwd-Cash 
Balance Fwd-Cash 
Balance Fwd-Cash 

Contamination Assessment 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Reserves-SBA Fund B 
Reserves-Capital Plan 

ADOPTED this 8th day of February 

ATIEST: 

$ 2,200 
$ 5,485 
$ 1,596,788 
s 1,604,473 

$ 2,200 
$ 5,485 
$ 157,659 
$ 1,439.129 
$ 1,604,473 

2010. 


