RESOLUTION 2010-19

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for 2009/2010.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THER	EFORE resolved by the Board of Con	unty Commissioners, Nassau	
County, Florida in	regular session, duly assembled of	on the 8th day of	
February , 20	10 the following budget amendment	pursuant to Florida Statutes	
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d)	be adopted:	Vario. 8	
REVENUE			
03400541-399100	Balance Fwd-Cash	\$ 2,200	
03404541-399100	Balance Fwd-Cash	\$ 5,485	
03999599-399100	Balance Fwd-Cash	\$ 1,596,788	
		\$ 1,604,473	
APPROPRIATION			
03400541-531415	Contamination Assessment	\$ 2,200	
03404541-546000	Repairs & Maintenance	\$ 5,485	
03999599-599043	Reserves-SBA Fund B	\$ 157,659	
03999599-599083	Reserves-Capital Plan	\$ 1,439,129	
	enem end of the day to the profession of the state of the contract of the cont	\$ 1,604,473	

ADOPTED	this	8th	day of	February	, 2010.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

enk Valato